Mundelein Park & Recreation District

Total Compensation Package for IMRF Employees Making over $75,000 and/or $150,000 Per Year

Updated: November 30, 2023

Name
Ron Salski
Kyle Berg
Bill Brolley
Debbie McInerney
Robert Foster
Scott Schleiden
Marcus Kivisto
Brian Kasper
Chris Cronkhite
Christa Lawrence
Steve Yeazell
Melinda Agosto
Jon Karl
Charles Kordick
Sarah Bannon
Erica De Luca
Tracie Ouimet
Marissa Moravec
Nathan Neuwirth
Ted Costa
Rick Hanzel
Kelsey Fuller
Nadia Guidry
Elizabeth Bedolla

Department
Administration
Recreation
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Business Services
Park & Facility Maintenance
Business Services
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Recreation
Park & Facility Maintenance
Marketing
Park & Facility Maintenance
Recreation
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Park & Facility Maintenance
Business Services
Recreation
Administration
Recreation
Park & Facility Maintenance
Park & Facility Maintenance
Steeple Chase Golf Club
Recreation
Business Services
Park & Facility Maintenance

*4.5% Merit Pool Approved for 2024 Budget year

Employee Compensation

In 2011, Public Act 97-0609 became law, effective January 1, 2012. That act amends the Illinois Open Meetings Act and the Illinois Pension Code and establishes new requirements for Illinois public bodies

Law Requirements

Among the law's requirements are the following:
All IMRF employers must post, within 6 days of the approval of the a budget, the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds $75,000.

Position
Executive Director
Superintendent of Recreation & Facility Services
Golf Operations Manager
Superintendent of Business Services & Technology
Superintendent of Buildings & Grounds
Business Services Manager
Golf Course Superintendent
Recreation Programs Manager
Building Maintenance Manager
Marketing Manager
Community Center Maintenance Supervisor
Child Development Director
Assistant Golf Operations Manager
Mechanic
Human Resources Manager
Aquatics Manager
Planning, Development, and Administration Manager
Adults 50+ Supervisor
Grounds Maintenance Manager
Parks and Facility Maintenance
Mechanic
Community Center Operations Manager
IT Specialist
Custodian

Annual Base
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Salary
178,680
118,000
121,716
124,937
110,713

88,010
87,552
80,729
78,461
78,281
74,568
75,491
86,275
66,747
85,736
65,232
60,652
61,742
73,263
60,819
66,747
70,099
65,208
49,525

Other

$ 4,000
$ 4,000

$ 4,000

$ 4,000
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Total Salary
178,680
118,000
121,716
128,937
114,713

88,010
87,552
80,729
78,461
78,281
74,568
75,491
86,275
66,747
89,736
65,232
60,652
61,742
73,263
60,819
66,747
74,099
65,208
49,525

Employer
Paid Insurance
16,832
25,626
12,047

25,626
25,626
25,626
25,626
25,626
25,626
24,098
12,047
25,626
24,098
25,626
24,098

8,573
16,497

8,573

8,573
24,098
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Retirement
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15,331
10,124
10,443
11,063
9,842
7,551
7,512
6,927
6,732
6,717
6,398
6,477
7,402
5,727
7,699
5,597
5,204
5,297
6,286
5218
5,727
6,358
5,595
4,249
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216,843
153,751
144,207
140,000
124,555
121,188
120,691
113,281
110,820
110,624
106,592
106,066
105,725
98,100
97,435
94,927
91,482
91,137
88,122
82,534
81,048
80,456
79,376
77,872

Any IMRF employer that approves an employee's total compensation package equal to or in excell of $150,000 per year must post on its website, at least six days before the approval, the total compensation package for that employee.

Vacation
Days
20
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
10
20
15
15
20
20
20
20
15
10
10

Sick
Days

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12



