Mundelein Park & Recreation District

Total Compensation Package for IMRF Employees Making over \$75,000 and/or \$150,000 Per Year Updated: November 30, 2023

			Annual Base				Er			Employer IMRF				Total		Vacation	Sick	
Name	Department	Position		Salary		her	To	tal Salary	Paid Insurance		Retirement		(Car Allowance		mpensation	Days	Days
Ron Salski	Administration	Executive Director	\$	178,680			\$	178,680	\$	16,832	\$	15,331	\$	6,000	\$	216,843	20	12
Kyle Berg	Recreation	Superintendent of Recreation & Facility Services	\$	118,000			\$	118,000	\$	25,626	\$	10,124	\$	-	\$	153,751	15	12
Bill Brolley	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Golf Operations Manager	\$	121,716			\$	121,716	\$	12,047	\$	10,443	\$	-	\$	144,207	20	12
Debbie McInerney	Business Services	Superintendent of Business Services & Technology	\$	124,937	\$ 4	4,000	\$	128,937	\$	-	\$	11,063	\$	-	\$	140,000	20	12
Robert Foster	Park & Facility Maintenance	Superintendent of Buildings & Grounds	\$	110,713	\$ 4	4,000	\$	114,713	\$	-	\$	9,842	\$	-	\$	124,555	20	12
Scott Schleiden	Business Services	Business Services Manager	\$	88,010			\$	88,010	\$	25,626	\$	7,551	\$	-	\$	121,188	20	12
Marcus Kivisto	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Golf Course Superintendent	\$	87,552			\$	87,552	\$	25,626	\$	7,512	\$	-	\$	120,691	20	12
Brian Kasper	Recreation	Recreation Programs Manager	\$	80,729			\$	80,729	\$	25,626	\$	6,927	\$	-	\$	113,281	20	12
Chris Cronkhite	Park & Facility Maintenance	Building Maintenance Manager	\$	78,461			\$	78,461	\$	25,626	\$	6,732	\$	-	\$	110,820	20	12
Christa Lawrence	Marketing	Marketing Manager	\$	78,281			\$	78,281	\$	25,626	\$	6,717	\$	-	\$	110,624	20	12
Steve Yeazell	Park & Facility Maintenance	Community Center Maintenance Supervisor	\$	74,568			\$	74,568	\$	25,626	\$	6,398	\$	-	\$	106,592	20	12
Melinda Agosto	Recreation	Child Development Director	\$	75,491			\$	75,491	\$	24,098	\$	6,477	\$	-	\$	106,066	20	12
Jon Karl	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Assistant Golf Operations Manager	\$	86,275			\$	86,275	\$	12,047	\$	7,402	\$	-	\$	105,725	20	12
Charles Kordick	Park & Facility Maintenance	Mechanic	\$	66,747			\$	66,747	\$	25,626	\$	5,727	\$	-	\$	98,100	10	12
Sarah Bannon	Business Services	Human Resources Manager	\$	85,736	\$ 4	4,000	\$	89,736	\$	-	\$	7,699	\$	-	\$	97,435	20	12
Erica De Luca	Recreation	Aquatics Manager	\$	65,232			\$	65,232	\$	24,098	\$	5,597	\$	-	\$	94,927	15	12
Tracie Ouimet	Administration	Planning, Development, and Administration Manager	\$	60,652			\$	60,652	\$	25,626	\$	5,204	\$	-	\$	91,482	15	12
Marissa Moravec	Recreation	Adults 50+ Supervisor	\$	61,742			\$	61,742	\$	24,098	\$	5,297	\$	-	\$	91,137	20	12
Nathan Neuwirth	Park & Facility Maintenance	Grounds Maintenance Manager	\$	73,263			\$	73,263	\$	8,573	\$	6,286	\$	-	\$	88,122	20	12
Ted Costa	Park & Facility Maintenance	Parks and Facility Maintenance	\$	60,819			\$	60,819	\$	16,497	\$	5,218	\$	-	\$	82,534	20	12
Rick Hanzel	Steeple Chase Golf Club	Mechanic	\$	66,747			\$	66,747	\$	8,573	\$	5,727	\$	-	\$	81,048	20	12
Kelsey Fuller	Recreation	Community Center Operations Manager	\$	70,099	\$ 4	4,000	\$	74,099	\$	-	\$	6,358	\$	-	\$	80,456	15	12
Nadia Guidry	Business Services	IT Specialist	\$	65,208			\$	65,208	\$	8,573	\$	5,595	\$	-	\$	79,376	10	12
Elizabeth Bedolla	Park & Facility Maintenance	Custodian	\$	49,525			\$	49,525	\$	24,098	\$	4,249	\$	-	\$	77,872	10	12

8.58%

Employee Compensation

In 2011, Public Act 97-0609 became law, effective January 1, 2012. That act amends the Illinois Open Meetings Act and the Illinois Pension Code and establishes new requirements for Illinois public bodies

Law Requirements

Among the law's requirements are the following:

All IMRF employers must post, within 6 days of the approval of the a budget, the total compensation package for each employee having a total compensation package that exceeds \$75,000.

Any IMRF employer that approves an employee's total compensation package equal to or in excell of \$150,000 per year must post on its website, at least six days before the approval, the total compensation package for that employee.

^{*4.5%} Merit Pool Approved for 2024 Budget year